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AGENDA | 1.0 ADVOCACY/GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE MEETING

DATE:
PLACE:
CHAIR:

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 27,2015
THE HOTEL CONTESSA IN SAN ANTONIO, TX

JOEL SMITH, KOHLER CO. (2012 THROUGH 2015)
GARY COLE, T& S BRASS AND BRONZE WORKS, INC. (2014 THROUGH 2015)

CONSULTANTS:  JERRY DESMOND, DESMOND AND DESMOND

STEPHANIE SALMON, POTOMAC GOVERNMENT RELATIONS, LLLC

October 27, 2015

9:00 am CST

TIME: 9:00 AM —10:30 AM
RooOM CONTESSA BALLROOM

PURPOSE/SCOPE: TO SUPPORT ACTIVITIES OF PMI WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, LEGISLATORS OR REGULATORS AND TO IMPLEMENT ACTION WITH THOSE
GROUPS WHEN WARRANTED TO MEET PMI’S PUBLIC POLICY NEEDS.

Time
9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:25 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

Call to Order and Opening Remarks/Antitrust Compliance Statement

Meeting attendees are reminded of the PMI Antitrust Compliance Policy. Adherence to
this Policy is mandatory. Review of the PMI Antitrust Compliance Policy can be found
online here.

Announcements

Approval of the March 3, 2014 Minutes of the Government Affairs Committee
Meeting
(See Attachment 1.3)

California Legislative Issues Update

National Legislative Issues Update

2016 Advocacy Agenda

Review of Purpose and Scope
Other Business

Summary and Close
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Smith

Smith

Smith

Desmond

Salmon
Desmond/
Salmon/
Higgens
Smith

Cole

Cole


https://www.safeplumbing.org/files/safeplumbing.org/documents/events/2014-fall-conference/2014fall-minutes-gov-affairs.pdf
https://www.safeplumbing.org/pmi/about/antitrust-compliance-policy

