

AGENDA | 1.0 ADVOCACY/GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE MEETING

DATE: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2015 **TIME**: 9:00 AM - 10:30 AM **PLACE**: THE HOTEL CONTESSA IN SAN ANTONIO, TX **ROOM** CONTESSA BALLROOM

CHAIR: JOEL SMITH, KOHLER CO. (2012 THROUGH 2015)

GARY COLE, T& S Brass and Bronze Works, Inc. (2014 Through 2015)

CONSULTANTS: JERRY DESMOND, DESMOND AND DESMOND

STEPHANIE SALMON, POTOMAC GOVERNMENT RELATIONS, LLC

PURPOSE/SCOPE: TO SUPPORT ACTIVITIES OF PMI WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, LEGISLATORS OR REGULATORS AND TO IMPLEMENT ACTION WITH THOSE GROUPS WHEN WARRANTED TO MEET PMI'S PUBLIC POLICY NEEDS.

Time			
9:00 AM	1.1	Call to Order and Opening Remarks/Antitrust Compliance Statement	Smith
		Meeting attendees are reminded of the PMI Antitrust Compliance Policy. Adherence to this Policy is mandatory. Review of the PMI Antitrust Compliance Policy can be found online here.	
	1.2	Announcements	Smith
	1.3	Approval of the March 3, 2014 Minutes of the Government Affairs Committee Meeting (See Attachment 1.3)	Smith
9:05 AM	1.4	California Legislative Issues Update	Desmond
9:25 AM	1.5	National Legislative Issues Update	Salmon
9:45 AM	1.6	2016 Advocacy Agenda	Desmond/ Salmon/ Higgens
10:15 AM	1.7	Review of Purpose and Scope	Smith
	1.8	Other Business	Cole
10:30 AM	1.9	Summary and Close	Cole